

**N.D.P.S. 04-2024 (R-4-2024)**

(NDPS GR. 03/2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-001105-2024

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

**Order No. 09**

**26.11.2024**

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and I.O.'s report.
2. Sole accused namely Sonu Namata @ Huchot is produced from J/C.
3. Received I.O.'s report vide DR-6740 dated 25.11.2024. Same be kept with the record.
4. Fixing **23.12.2024** for production of the accused person and I.O.'s report.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.