

**NDPS.Tr. 1(12)2024 (R-4-2024)**

CNR No. WB WM06-001105-2024

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram  
Order No.16  
18.08.2025**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence.

Sole accused Sanu Namata @ Huchut is produced from J/C through VC.

Ld. Spl P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.

Witness SI Mihir Kumar Midya is examined as PW-1 and discharged. At this stage of examination-in-chief is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Spl PP.

Fixing **01.09.2025** for production and evidence of **PW-1**.

**Issue Summons accordingly**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.