

NDPS.Tr. 1(12)2024 (R-4-2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-001105-2024

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram
Order No.20
11.11.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence.

Sole accused Sanu Namata @ Huchut is not physically produced from J/C .

Ld. Spl P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.

PW-1 namely SI Mihir Kumar Midya is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW-1, (I) The container (Jarican) is marked as **M.O.-I** (ii) the bag is marked as **M.O-II** (iii) the label of the bag is marked as **Exbt.P-3/PW1 (iv)** the seizure list dated 26.07.2024 is marked as **Exbt.P-4/PW1 (iv)** both carbon impressed notices bearing signature of the witnesses are marked as **Exbt.P-5/PW1** and **Exbt.P-6/PW1. (v)** the carbon impressed requisition dt. 26.07.2024 is marked as **Exbt.P-7/PW1 (vi)** the carbon impressed notice dt. 26.06.2024 is marked as **Exbt.P-8/PW1 (vii)** the carbon impressed requisition dated 26.07.2024 is marked as **Exbt.P-9/PW1 (viii)** the carbon impressed requisition dated 26.07.2024 is marked as **Exbt.P-10/PW1 (ix)** the original hand over memo is marked as **Exbt.P-11/PW1 (x)** the carbon impressed label is marked as **Exbt.P-11/PW1**

Fixing **25.11.2025** for **physical production of accused Sanu Namata @ Huchut** and evidence of **PW-1**.

Issue Summon accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram