

NDPS.Tr. 1(12)2024 (R-4-2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-001105-2024

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram
Order No.30

03.06.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence.
Sole accused Sanu Namata @ Huchut is not physically produced from J/C . Custody challan is received.

Ld. Spl P.P. present in the court.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

C.S. Witness No. 3 is present and discharged without examination

Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.

Fix- 17.06.206 & 30.06.2026 for production.

Fixing **10.07.2026** for **physical production of accused Sanu Namata @**

Huchut and evidence of **C.S.W-3.**

Issue Summon accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram